

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2387 of 2021

Janardan Prasad Pal, **Versus** Coal India Ltd,

15.06.2021

Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandradeep Prasad, under instructions of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply.

As prayed for, time is granted.

List this case immediately after reply of the respondents are received.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE