



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2387 of 2021

JANARDAN PRASAD PAL, *versus* COAL INDIA LTD,

Order Sheet

18/08/2025	Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondent(s). Heard on I.A. No. 2, application for amendment. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to inadvertence, petitioner could not seek prayer claiming therein interest part on the late payment of leave encashment amount. He prays to allow this application. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for respondent(s) opposes. Taking into consideration the submission made hereinabove and the reasons assigned in the application, same is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	