



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2387 of 2021

JANARDAN PRASAD PAL, **versus** COAL INDIA LTD,

Order Sheet

23/03/2026	Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondent(s). Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi